# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anubhav P.S. Narula	08/05/2011
Edward Mark Arruda	08/05/2011
Benjamin Amorelli	08/05/2011
Franc T. Schiet	08/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	
Street Address:	521 West 57th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13214315

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)708-7253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 212-708-7293

 Email:
 xufan.tseng@iff.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

Address Line 1: 521 WEST 57TH ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFF-251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XuFan Tseng

## Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0963

.H \$40.00 1321

501633051

IFF-251

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, Anubhav P.S. Narula, Edward Mark Arruda, Benjamin

Amorelli, and Franc T. Schiet reside at, respectively, 52 Cresci Boulevard, Hazlet, New

Jersey 07730; 131 Phillips Street, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042; 18 New Castle Street,

Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727; and Sandtmannlaan 4A, 1412 GC, Naarden, The

Netherlands have invented certain new and useful improvements in "3-METHYL-6-

CYCLOHEXADECEN-1-ONE AND ITS USE IN PERFUME COMPOSITIONS" for

which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York

corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the

County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest

therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation

to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL

FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar

(\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Anubhav

P.S. Narula, Edward Mark Arruda, Benjamin Amorelli, and Franc T. Schiet have

assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS &

FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign

countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and

described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States of America therefore; said interest of invention, application and

IFF-251 Assignment

-1-

PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0964 Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Anubhav P.S. Narula, hereunto se	t my hand and
seal this 5th day of August, 2011.	•
Affrand	9
Anubhav P.S. Narula	
STATE OF: Hornowth	
On this 5 day of August, 2011 before appeared Anubhav P.S. Narula to me known and known to me to be described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	the individual
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)	
VERONICA COCUZZA  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Edward Mark Arruda, hereunto set my hand and
seal this 85 day of lugust, 2011.
Edward Mark Arruda
STATE OF: MENOUTH  COUNTY OF: MONROUTH
On this 5 day of Lugust, 2011 before me personally appeared Edward Mark Arruda to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)
VERONICA COCUZZA  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2015
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Benjamin Amorelli, hereunto set my hand and sea
this <u>5+4</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2011.
Benjamin Amorelli
STATE OF Jew Jersey) SS.: COUNTY OF: Mornoulk
On this
NOTARY PUBLIC  (Notarial Stamp)  VERONICA COCUZZA  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2013
[SEAL]

	Franc T. Schiet, hereunto set my hand and seal
this 20 hd day of Changes	, 2011.
	perc J. Goliet.
V	Franc T. Schiet
STATE OF:	10 0 10 0
COUNTY OF: ) ss.: 14	liverous, the Netherlands
appeared Franc T. Schiet to me known a	nd known to me to be the individual described in t, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC	
(Notarial Stamp)	
F. L.M. van de fragt Hiberonn the Nedherlands	A Cumum
	HORST & VAN DE GRAAFF NOTARISSEN Bothalaan 1, 1217 JP Hilversum

PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0968

Postbus 2383, 1200 CJ Hilversum

Tel.: 035 - 671 67 30

info@hvg-notarissen.nl

**RECORDED: 08/22/2011**